The study investigates on interior decorative pieces production requisite to curb unemployment 

issues among youths in Rivers State. Three research question and one hypothesis guided the study. 

The study adopted descriptive research design. The population comprised of one million one 

hundred and twenty three thousand nine hundred and ninety eight (1,123,998) heads of households 

in Rivers State (National Population Commission, 2006). Purposeful sampling technique was used 

to select one hundred (100) unemployed youth in Ogba Egbema Ndoni Area of Rivers State.  A 

structured questionnaire item was used for data collection.

[...]

East by Akwa- Ibom State, on the West by Bayelsa and Delta States and on the south by Atlantic 

Ocean. The choice of the area is because fashion and designing business are numerous, and house-

holds in the study area have value for interior decorative pieceat such, the choice is appropriate.The 

population comprisedof one million one hundred and twenty three thousand nine hundred and 

ninety eight (1,123,998) heads of households in Rivers State (National Population Commission, 

2006). APurposeful sampling technique was used to select one hundred (100) “unemployed youth 

in Ogba Egbema Ndoni Area of Rivers State.The instrument for data collection was a questionnaire